SHANAHAN

PAMELA RABE | Actor

THEATRE

Year Production/Character Director Company

2021 THE CHERRY ORCHARD Eamon Flack Belvior
Ranevskaya

2021 THE LAST SEASON Danielle Micich Force Majeure
Summer

2019 CAT ON A HOT TIN ROOF Kip Williams Sydney Theatre Company
Big Mama

2018 DANCE OF DEATH Judy Davis Belvoir St
Alice

2018 THE CHILDREN Sarah Goodes Melbourne Theatre Company
Hazel

2017 TESTAMENT OF MARY Anne-Louise Sarks Malthouse
Mary

2017 MY FAIR LADY Julie Andrews Gordon Frost Organisation

Mrs. Higgins

2017 GHOSTS Eamon Flack Belvoir St
Helene Alving
2016 THE GLASS MENAGERIE (tour) Eamon Flack Belvoir St Theatre and Malthouse

Amanda Wingfield

2015 FOOTFALLS Geordie Brookman State Theatre of South Australia
May
2014 THE GLASS MENAGERIE Eamon Flack Belvoir St Theatre

Amanda Wingfield
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2013

2012

2011

2011

2010

2010

2009

2009

2008

2008

2007

2007

2007

2006

2006

2006

2006

2005

2005

2004

SHANAHAN

THE CHERRY ORCHARD
Andreyevna Ranevsky

LES LIAISON DANGEREUSES
Marquise de Merteuil

GREY GARDENS
Little Edie

HAMLET
Gertrude

DO NOT GO GENTLE
Bowers

BOSTON MARRIAGE
Anna

GOD OF CARNAGE
Veronique Vallon

THE WAR OF THE ROSES
Richard Il

THE SERPENTS TEETH — SOLDIERS

Catherine Pavic

GALLIPOLI

A MIDSUMMER NIGHT’S DREAM

Hippolyta/ Titania

THE ART OF WAR
Crystal

SEASON AT SARSPARILLA
Nola Boyle

LE BOURGEOIS GENTLEMAN

THE LOST ECHO
Juno/Salmacis/Agave

MOTHER COURAGE AND HER
CHILDREN Courage

THE CHERRY ORCHARD
Charlotta

WOMAN BOMB
The Woman

BERGGASSE 19

THINGS WE DO FOR LOVE
Barbara Trapes
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Simon Stone

Sam Strong

Roger Hodgman

Simon Phillips

Julian Meyrick

Aidan Fennessy

Peter Evans

Benedict Andrews

Tim Maddock

Nigel Jamieson

Edward Dick

Annabel Arden

Benedict Andrews

Pierre Mignon

Barrie Kosky

Robyn Nevin

Howard Davies

Jenny Kemp

Aidan Fennessy

Melbourne Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

The Production Company

Melbourne Theatre Company

FortyFive Downstairs

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Malthouse Theatre

Megafun

Melbourne Theatre Company



2004

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

2000

2000

2000

1999

1999

1999

1998

1998

1998

1997

1997

1996

1995

SHANAHAN

DINNER
Paige

BLITHE SPIRIT
Elvira

HOLY DAY
Nora

THE WIZARD OF 0Z
The Wicked Witch of the West

SALT
Meg

A ROOM OF ONE’S OWN
Virginia

THE BEAUTY QUEEN
OF LEENANE
Maureen

THE APPLE CART
Orinthia

BELL CANADA READING SERIES

THE CHERRY ORCHARD
Elena

THE BEAUTY QUEEN OF LEENANE

Maureen

MAME
Vera Charles

THE MISANTHROPE
Ellen

A LITTLE NIGHT MUSIC
Countess Charlotte Malcolm

MISALLIANCE
Lina

PRIVATE LIVES
Amanda

A LITTLE NIGHT MUSIC
Countess Charlotte Malcolm

THE ROVER
Angellica Bianca

PRIVATE LIVES
Amanda
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Julian Meyrick

Roger Hodgman

Ariette Taylor

Nancye Hayes

Jennifer Hagan

Micheline Chevrier

Garry Hynes

Richard Greenblatt

Anatoly Frusin

Garry Hynes

Roger Hodgman

Simon Philips

Roger Hodgman

Roger Hodgman

Roger Hodgman

Roger Hodgman

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company and

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

SEL/GFO/Macks Entertainment

Sydney Theatre Company

The Shaw Festival Canada

Sydney Theatre Company

The Shaw Festival Canada

The Shaw Festival Canada

Belvoir

Sydney Theatre Company

Encore Productions

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company &

IMG @ Theater Royal Sydney

Melbourne Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company



1995

1995

1995

1994

1994

1993

1992

1992

1991-92

1991

1991

1990

1990

1990

1989

1989

1989

1989

SHANAHAN

THREE TALL WOMEN
C

THE STRONGER
Miss Y

MISS JULIE
Miss Julie

A ROOM OF ONE'S OWN
Virginia Woolf

CcoslI
Ruth

MUCH ADO ABOUT NOTHING
Beatrice

LOST IN YONKERS
Bella

MUCH ADO ABOUT NOTHING
Beatrice

THE WIZARD OF OZ
Almira Gultch/Wicked
Witch of the West

THE MARRIAGE OF FIGARO
Marelline

THE TAMING OF THE SHREW
Kate

A MOON FOR THE MISBEGOTTEN

THE HEIDI CHRONICLES
Heidi

THE SECRET RAPTURE
Marion French

THE HAM FUNERAL
Young Girl

THE ROVER
Angelica

THE CHERRY ORCHARD
Varya

LITTLE MURDERS
Patsy
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Wayne Harrison

Jim Sharman

Jim Sharman

Lois Ellis

Nadia Tass

Roger Hodgman

Philip Cusack

Wayne Harrison

Philip Cusack

Jean-Pierre Mignon

Roger Hodgman

Janis Balodis

Roger Hodgman

Richard Wherrett

Neil Armfield

Gale Edwards

Roger Hodgman

Simon Phillips

Sydney Theatre Company
State Theatre Company of South
Australia

State Theatre Company of South
Australia

Melbourne Theatre Company
(Victorian Tour and Sydney
Season)

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

(Sydney/Melbourne Tour)

Sydney Theatre Company

The Victoria State Opera Company
Ltd

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

Sydney Theatre Company

STCSA

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company



1988

1988

1988

1987

1987

1986

1986

1986

1985

1985

1985

1985

1984

1984

1984

1984

1983

1983-84

SHANAHAN

SEPARATION
Sarah

AS YOU LIKE IT
Rosalind

TRISTRAM SHANDY — GENT
Various

GERTRUDE STEIN AND A
COMPANION
Alice B Toklas

CHO CHO SAN
Mama San/ Kate Pinkerton

A SERVANT OF TWO MASTERS
Beatrice

HEARTBREAK HOUSE
Ellie Dunn

THE MARRIAGE OF BETTE &
BOO
Emily

THE WHITE DEVIL
Vittoria

BLUE WINDOW
Libby

TOO YOUNG FOR GHOSTS

VISIONS
Juana

THE CURSE OF THE WEREWOLF
Ingeborg

A MIDSUMMER NIGHT'S DREAM
Helena

MEDEA
Woman of Corinth

TOP GIRLS
Pope Joan/Nell/leanine

THE MAID'S TRAGEDY
Aspatia

CHARING CROSS ROAD
Margot
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Paul Thompson

Roger Hodgman

Simon Phillips

Sonia Fraser

Geoff Hooke

Roger Hodgman

Roger Hodgman

Nancy Black

Kim Durban

Murray Copland

Roger Hodgman

Roger Hodgman

John Sumner

Roger Hodgman

Robert Whitehead

Roger Hodgman

Barry Kyle

Ray Lawler

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company

Understudies

Playbox Theatre Co

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company

Playbox Theatre Co

Victorian College of the Arts

Playbox Theatre Co

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company

Melbourne Theatre Company



SHANAHAN

1982 THE WINTER'S TALE John Sumner Melbourne Theatre Company
Emilia

1982 SEE HOW THEY RUN Roger Hodgman Vancouver Playhouse, Canada
Ida

1982 A MIDSUMMER NIGHT'S DREAM  Keith Digby Bastion Theatre, Canada
Helena White Rock Summer Theatre

Season

1982 SEE HOW THEY RUN Roger Hodgman Vancouver Playhouse
Lady Montague

1981-82  THE HUNCHBACK OF NOTRE Roger Hodgman Vancouver Playhouse
DAME
Fleur-de-Lys

1981 WINGS Roger Hodgman Vancouver Playhouse
Nurse

1981 THE NOTEBOOK OF TRIGORIN Roger Hodgman Vancouver Playhouse
Cook/understudy for Marsha

1980-81  THE MAN WHO CAME TO Christopher Newton Vancouver Playhouse
DINNER
Mrs Dexter

1980 THE RED DEVIL BATTERY SIGN Charles Siegel Vancouver Playhouse
Helena

1979 ALL'S WELL THAT ENDS WELL Charles Siegel Frederic Wood Theatre, UBC.
Helen

FILM

Year Production / Character Director Company

2013 FOR THOSE WHO CAN Jasmila Zbanic Deblokada Produkcija
TELL NO TALES
Mum

1996 THE WELL Samantha Lang West Street Productions #3
Hester

1996 PARADISE ROAD Bruce Beresford VRP Production Services
Mrs.Tippler

1995 LUST AND REVENGE Paul Cox Illumination Films
Obnoxious Woman

1995 CoslI Mark Joffe Smiley Films Pty Ltd
Ruth

1993 SIRENS John Duigan Samson Productions

Rose Lindsay
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SHANAHAN

1993 VACANT POSSESSION Margot Nash Wintertime Films Pty Ltd
Tessa

TELEVISION

Year Production/Character Director Company

2021 ROSEHAVEN Various Guesswork
Margaret

2020 WENTWORTH: SERIES 8 Various Fremantle Media Australia
Joan Ferguson

2019 THE HUNTING Sophie Hyde Closer Productions/SBS
Ada De Rossi & Ana Kokkinos

2017 WENTWORTH: SERIES 5 Various Fremantle Media Australia
Joan Ferguson

2017 FUCKING ADELAIDE Sophie Hyde Closer Productions
Maude

2016 WENTWORTH: SERIES 4 Various Fremantle Media Australia
Joan Ferguson

2015 WENTWORTH: SERIES 3 Various Fremantle Media Australia
Joan Ferguson

2014 WENTWORTH: SERIES 2 Various Fremantle Media Australia
Joan Ferguson

2013 WENTWORTH: SERIES 1 Various Fremantle Media Australia
Joan Ferguson

2004 HOLLY’S HEROES Roger Hodgman Tosi Westide Pty Ltd
Mrs Rocacelli

2003 THE SECRET LIFE OF US Various West St Productions
Luciana

2003 CRASHBURN David Caesar, CoxKnight Productions
Andie Roger Hodgman

1995 MERCURY Various ABC Drama
Claire Bannister

1995 THE BITE Michael Carson Palm Beach Pictures
Samira

1992 SEVEN DEADLY SINS: GREED Alison Maclean Generation Films
Laura

1992 THE LEAVING OF LIVERPOOL Various ABC Drama
Mrs Lang

1990 A COUNTRY PRACTICE Various JNP Films Pty Ltd

Marnie Rose
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SHANAHAN

1986 NANCY WAKE Pino Amenta Simpson Le Mesurier Films
Madeleine

1985 THE FAST LANE Mandy Smith ABC Drama
Margaret

1985 A SINGLE LIFE John Power Australian Film Theatre
Margaret

SHORT FILM

Year Production / Character Director Company

2004 THE BOY WHO FEEDS CATS Andrea Brookes, JSP Productions
Narrator Craig Brookes

RADIO

Year Production/Character Producer Company

2009 SURVIVING MUMBAI Surviving Mumbai Pty Ltd.

1999 VOSS Janet Whitaker BBC Radio 4

2003 YASKA’S STORY LJM Productions

1999 THE WIZARD OF Oz A.B.C. Records

PAMELA RABE | Director

THEATRE

Year Production/Position Company

2019 PHOTOGRAPH 51 Melbourne Theatre Company
Director

2015 JUMPY Melbourne Theatre Company
Director and Sydney Theatre Company

2013 SOLOMON AND MARION Melbourne Theatre Company
Director

2011 PORN.CAKE. Malthouse Theatre
Director

2011 IN THE NEXT ROOM (OR THE VIBRATOR PLAY) Sydney Theatre Company
Director

2009 ELLING Sydney Theatre Company
Director

2008 CITIZEN’S - THE SERPENT’S TEETH double bill Sydney Theatre Company
Director
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SHANAHAN

EDUCATION
Year Institution
1981 Playhouse Acting School

Vancouver, Canada

AWARDS & NOMINATIONS

Year Award/Nomination Production

2018 Helpmann Award for Best Female Actor in a Play THE CHILDREN

2018 TV Week Logie Award for Most Outstanding Actress WENTWORTH

2017 AACTA Award Nomination for Best Lead Actress in a WENTWORTH
Television Drama

2016 TV Week Logie Award Nomination for Most Outstanding WENTWORTH
Actress

2016 AACTA Award for Best Lead Actress in a Television Drama WENTWORTH

2015 Curtain Call Award Nomination for Best Female BECKETT TRIPTYCH
Performance — Professional

2015 Helpmann Award for Best Female Actor in a Play THE GLASS MENAGERIE

2015 Helpmann Award Nomination for Best Female Actor in a BECKETT TRYPTYCH
Supporting Role in a Play

2015 ASTRA Award Nomination for Most Outstanding WENTWORTH
Performance by an Actor - Female

2014 Sydney Theatre Award Nomination for Best Actress in a THE GLASS MENAGERIE
Leading Role in a Mainstream Production

2012 Helpmann Award for Best Female Actor in a GREY GARDENS
Musical

2009 Sydney Theatre Award Nomination for Best Actress in a THE WAR OF THE ROSES
Lead Role

2009 Helpmann Award Nomination for Best Female Actor THE WAR OF THE ROSES
in a Play

2008 Green Room Award for Female Performer SEASON AT SARSAPARILLA

2008 Green Room Award Nomination for Female Performer SEASON AT SARSAPARILLA

2007 Helpmann Award Nomination for Best Female Actor MOTHER COURAGE AND HER
in a Play CHILDREN

2007 Sydney Theatre Awards Nomination for Best Actress THE LOST ECHO
in a Lead Role

2005 Green Room Award for Outstanding Female Actor DINNER

2005 Helpmann Award Nomination for Best Female Actor in a DINNER
Play

2003 MO Award nomination for Female Actor In A Play HOLY DAY

1998 Variety Club Heart Awards - Film Award THE WELL

1997 Stockholm Film Festival for Best Actress THE WELL

1997 Film Critics Circle of Australia Nomination for Best THE WELL
Actor Female

1997 Australian Film Institute Award for Best Actress in a Leading THE WELL
Role

1997 THE WELL - in official competition at the Cannes Film Festival

1995 Awarded the Inaugural Annual Gerda Nicolson Award

1994 Sydney Theatre Critics' Circle Award for Best Performance A ROOM OF ONE'S OWN
by an Actress

1994 Green Room Award for Best Female Performer in a CoslI
Supporting Role

1994 Green Room Award for Best Female Performer in a Leading A ROOM OF ONE'S OWN
Role
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1992
1992

1991

1987

SHANAHAN

Green Room Award for Best Female Lead Performer
16th Annual Sydney Critics' Circle Awards Nomination for
Best Female Performer in a Play or Musical

Green Room Award for Best Female Performer in a
Supporting Role

Victorian Green Room Award for Best Actress
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LOST IN YONKERS

THE WIZARD OF OZ

GERTRUDE STEIN AND A
COMPANION



