

PAMELA RABE | Actor

THEATRE

Year	Production/Character	Director	Company
2021	THE CHERRY ORCHARD Ranevskaya	Eamon Flack	Belvior
2021	THE LAST SEASON Summer	Danielle Micich	Force Majeure
2019	CAT ON A HOT TIN ROOF Big Mama	Kip Williams	Sydney Theatre Company
2018	DANCE OF DEATH Alice	Judy Davis	Belvoir St
2018	THE CHILDREN Hazel	Sarah Goodes	Melbourne Theatre Company
2017	TESTAMENT OF MARY Mary	Anne-Louise Sarks	Malthouse
2017	MY FAIR LADY Mrs. Higgins	Julie Andrews	Gordon Frost Organisation
2017	GHOSTS Helene Alving	Eamon Flack	Belvoir St
2016	THE GLASS MENAGERIE (tour) Amanda Wingfield	Eamon Flack	Belvoir St Theatre and Malthouse
2015	FOOTFALLS May	Geordie Brookman	State Theatre of South Australia
2014	THE GLASS MENAGERIE Amanda Wingfield	Eamon Flack	Belvoir St Theatre

2013	THE CHERRY ORCHARD Andreyevna Ranevsky	Simon Stone	Melbourne Theatre Company
2012	LES LIAISON DANGEREUSES Marquise de Merteuil	Sam Strong	Sydney Theatre Company
2011	GREY GARDENS Little Edie	Roger Hodgman	The Production Company
2011	HAMLET Gertrude	Simon Phillips	Melbourne Theatre Company
2010	DO NOT GO GENTLE Bowers	Julian Meyrick	FortyFive Downstairs
2010	BOSTON MARRIAGE Anna	Aidan Fennessy	Melbourne Theatre Company
2009	GOD OF CARNAGE Veronique Vallon	Peter Evans	Melbourne Theatre Company
2009	THE WAR OF THE ROSES Richard III	Benedict Andrews	Sydney Theatre Company
2008	THE SERPENTS TEETH – SOLDIERS Catherine Pavic	Tim Maddock	Sydney Theatre Company
2008	GALLIPOLI	Nigel Jamieson	Sydney Theatre Company
2007	A MIDSUMMER NIGHT'S DREAM Hippolyta/ Titania	Edward Dick	Sydney Theatre Company
2007	THE ART OF WAR Crystal	Annabel Arden	Sydney Theatre Company
2007	SEASON AT SARSPARILLA Nola Boyle	Benedict Andrews	Sydney Theatre Company
2006	LE BOURGEOIS GENTLEMAN	Pierre Mignon	Sydney Theatre Company
2006	THE LOST ECHO Juno/Salmacis/Agave	Barrie Kosky	Sydney Theatre Company
2006	MOTHER COURAGE AND HER CHILDREN <i>Courage</i>	Robyn Nevin	Sydney Theatre Company
2006	THE CHERRY ORCHARD Charlotta	Howard Davies	Sydney Theatre Company
2005	WOMAN BOMB The Woman	Jenny Kemp	Malthouse Theatre
2005	BERGGASSE 19		Megafun
2004	THINGS WE DO FOR LOVE Barbara Trapes	Aidan Fennessy	Melbourne Theatre Company

2004	DINNER Paige	Julian Meyrick	Melbourne Theatre Company
2004	BLITHE SPIRIT Elvira	Roger Hodgman	Melbourne Theatre Company and Sydney Theatre Company
2003	HOLY DAY Nora	Ariette Taylor	Sydney Theatre Company
2002	THE WIZARD OF OZ The Wicked Witch of the West	Nancye Hayes	SEL/GFO/Macks Entertainment
2001	SALT Meg	Jennifer Hagan	Sydney Theatre Company
2000	A ROOM OF ONE'S OWN Virginia	Micheline Chevrier	The Shaw Festival Canada
2000	THE BEAUTY QUEEN OF LEENANE Maureen	Garry Hynes	Sydney Theatre Company
2000	THE APPLE CART Orinthia	Richard Greenblatt	The Shaw Festival Canada
2000	BELL CANADA READING SERIES		The Shaw Festival Canada
1999	THE CHERRY ORCHARD Elena	Anatoly Frusin	Belvoir
1999	THE BEAUTY QUEEN OF LEENANE Maureen	Garry Hynes	Sydney Theatre Company
1999	MAME Vera Charles	Roger Hodgman	Encore Productions
1998	THE MISANTHROPE Ellen	Simon Philips	Melbourne Theatre Company
1998	A LITTLE NIGHT MUSIC Countess Charlotte Malcolm	Roger Hodgman	Melbourne Theatre Company & IMG @ Theater Royal Sydney
1998	MISALLIANCE Lina		Melbourne Theatre Company
1997	PRIVATE LIVES Amanda	Roger Hodgman	Sydney Theatre Company
1997	A LITTLE NIGHT MUSIC Countess Charlotte Malcolm	Roger Hodgman	Melbourne Theatre Company
1996	THE ROVER Angellica Bianca		Melbourne Theatre Company
1995	PRIVATE LIVES Amanda	Roger Hodgman	Melbourne Theatre Company

1995	THREE TALL WOMEN C	Wayne Harrison	Sydney Theatre Company
1995	THE STRONGER Miss Y	Jim Sharman	State Theatre Company of South Australia
1995	MISS JULIE Miss Julie	Jim Sharman	State Theatre Company of South Australia
1994	A ROOM OF ONE'S OWN Virginia Woolf	Lois Ellis	Melbourne Theatre Company (Victorian Tour and Sydney Season)
1994	COSI Ruth	Nadia Tass	Melbourne Theatre Company
1993	MUCH ADO ABOUT NOTHING Beatrice	Roger Hodgman	Melbourne Theatre Company
1992	LOST IN YONKERS Bella	Philip Cusack	Sydney Theatre Company (Sydney/Melbourne Tour)
1992	MUCH ADO ABOUT NOTHING Beatrice	Wayne Harrison	Sydney Theatre Company
1991-92	THE WIZARD OF OZ Almira Gultch/Wicked Witch of the West	Philip Cusack	The Victoria State Opera Company Ltd
1991	THE MARRIAGE OF FIGARO Marelline	Jean-Pierre Mignon	Melbourne Theatre Company
1991	THE TAMING OF THE SHREW Kate	Roger Hodgman	Melbourne Theatre Company
1990	A MOON FOR THE MISBEGOTTEN	Janis Balodis	Melbourne Theatre Company
1990	THE HEIDI CHRONICLES Heidi	Roger Hodgman	Melbourne Theatre Company
1990	THE SECRET RAPTURE Marion French	Richard Wherrett	Sydney Theatre Company
1989	THE HAM FUNERAL Young Girl	Neil Armfield	Sydney Theatre Company
1989	THE ROVER Angelica	Gale Edwards	STCSA
1989	THE CHERRY ORCHARD Varya	Roger Hodgman	Melbourne Theatre Company
1989	LITTLE MURDERS Patsy	Simon Phillips	Melbourne Theatre Company

1988	SEPARATION Sarah	Paul Thompson	Melbourne Theatre Company
1988	AS YOU LIKE IT Rosalind	Roger Hodgman	Melbourne Theatre Company
1988	TRISTRAM SHANDY – GENT Various	Simon Phillips	Melbourne Theatre Company
1987	GERTRUDE STEIN AND A COMPANION Alice B Toklas	Sonia Fraser	Understudies
1987	CHO CHO SAN Mama San/ Kate Pinkerton	Geoff Hooke	Playbox Theatre Co
1986	A SERVANT OF TWO MASTERS Beatrice	Roger Hodgman	Melbourne Theatre Company
1986	HEARTBREAK HOUSE Ellie Dunn	Roger Hodgman	Melbourne Theatre Company
1986	THE MARRIAGE OF BETTE & BOO Emily	Nancy Black	Playbox Theatre Co
1985	THE WHITE DEVIL Vittoria	Kim Durban	Victorian College of the Arts
1985	BLUE WINDOW Libby	Murray Copland	Playbox Theatre Co
1985	TOO YOUNG FOR GHOSTS	Roger Hodgman	Melbourne Theatre Company
1985	VISIONS Juana	Roger Hodgman	Melbourne Theatre Company
1984	THE CURSE OF THE WEREWOLF Ingeborg	John Sumner	Melbourne Theatre Company
1984	A MIDSUMMER NIGHT'S DREAM Helena	Roger Hodgman	Melbourne Theatre Company
1984	MEDEA Woman of Corinth	Robert Whitehead	Melbourne Theatre Company
1984	TOP GIRLS Pope Joan/Nell/Jeanine	Roger Hodgman	Melbourne Theatre Company
1983	THE MAID'S TRAGEDY Aspatia	Barry Kyle	Melbourne Theatre Company
1983-84	CHARING CROSS ROAD Margot	Ray Lawler	Melbourne Theatre Company

1982	THE WINTER'S TALE Emilia	John Sumner	Melbourne Theatre Company
1982	SEE HOW THEY RUN Ida	Roger Hodgman	Vancouver Playhouse, Canada
1982	A MIDSUMMER NIGHT'S DREAM Helena	Keith Digby	Bastion Theatre, Canada White Rock Summer Theatre Season
1982	SEE HOW THEY RUN Lady Montague	Roger Hodgman	Vancouver Playhouse
1981-82	THE HUNCHBACK OF NOTRE DAME Fleur-de-Lys	Roger Hodgman	Vancouver Playhouse
1981	WINGS Nurse	Roger Hodgman	Vancouver Playhouse
1981	THE NOTEBOOK OF TRIGORIN Cook/understudy for Marsha	Roger Hodgman	Vancouver Playhouse
1980-81	THE MAN WHO CAME TO DINNER <i>Mrs Dexter</i>	Christopher Newton	Vancouver Playhouse
1980	THE RED DEVIL BATTERY SIGN Helena	Charles Siegel	Vancouver Playhouse
1979	ALL'S WELL THAT ENDS WELL Helen	Charles Siegel	Frederic Wood Theatre, UBC.

FILM

FILIVI			
Year	Production / Character	Director	Company
2013	FOR THOSE WHO CAN TELL NO TALES Mum	Jasmila Zbanic	Deblokada Produkcija
1996	THE WELL Hester	Samantha Lang	West Street Productions #3
1996	PARADISE ROAD Mrs.Tippler	Bruce Beresford	VRP Production Services
1995	LUST AND REVENGE Obnoxious Woman	Paul Cox	Illumination Films
1995	COSI Ruth	Mark Joffe	Smiley Films Pty Ltd
1993	SIRENS Rose Lindsay	John Duigan	Samson Productions

1993 VACANT POSSESSION

Tessa

Margot Nash

Wintertime Films Pty Ltd

TELEVISION

Year	Production/Character	Director	Company
2021	ROSEHAVEN Margaret	Various	Guesswork
2020	WENTWORTH: SERIES 8 Joan Ferguson	Various	Fremantle Media Australia
2019	THE HUNTING Ada De Rossi	Sophie Hyde & Ana Kokkinos	Closer Productions/SBS
2017	WENTWORTH: SERIES 5 Joan Ferguson	Various	Fremantle Media Australia
2017	FUCKING ADELAIDE Maude	Sophie Hyde	Closer Productions
2016	WENTWORTH: SERIES 4 Joan Ferguson	Various	Fremantle Media Australia
2015	WENTWORTH: SERIES 3 Joan Ferguson	Various	Fremantle Media Australia
2014	WENTWORTH: SERIES 2 Joan Ferguson	Various	Fremantle Media Australia
2013	WENTWORTH: SERIES 1 Joan Ferguson	Various	Fremantle Media Australia
2004	HOLLY'S HEROES Mrs Rocacelli	Roger Hodgman	Tosi Westide Pty Ltd
2003	THE SECRET LIFE OF US Luciana	Various	West St Productions
2003	CRASHBURN Andie	David Caesar, Roger Hodgman	CoxKnight Productions
1995	MERCURY Claire Bannister	Various	ABC Drama
1995	THE BITE Samira	Michael Carson	Palm Beach Pictures
1992	SEVEN DEADLY SINS: GREED Laura	Alison Maclean	Generation Films
1992	THE LEAVING OF LIVERPOOL Mrs Lang	Various	ABC Drama
1990	A COUNTRY PRACTICE Marnie Rose	Various	JNP Films Pty Ltd

1986	NANCY WAKE Madeleine	Pino Amenta	Simpson Le Mesurier Films
1985	THE FAST LANE Margaret	Mandy Smith	ABC Drama
1985	A SINGLE LIFE Margaret	John Power	Australian Film Theatre

SHORT FILM

Year	Production / Character	Director	Company	
2004	THE BOY WHO FEEDS CATS	Andrea Brookes,	JSP Productions	
	Narrator	Craig Brookes		

RADIO

Year	Production/Character	Producer	Company
2009	SURVIVING MUMBAI		Surviving Mumbai Pty Ltd.
1999	VOSS	Janet Whitaker	BBC Radio 4
2003	YASKA'S STORY		LIM Productions
1999	THE WIZARD OF OZ		A.B.C. Records

PAMELA RABE | Director

THEATRE

Year	Production/Position	Company
2019	PHOTOGRAPH 51 Director	Melbourne Theatre Company
2015	JUMPY Director	Melbourne Theatre Company and Sydney Theatre Company
2013	SOLOMON AND MARION Director	Melbourne Theatre Company
2011	PORN.CAKE. Director	Malthouse Theatre
2011	IN THE NEXT ROOM (OR THE VIBRATOR PLAY) Director	Sydney Theatre Company
2009	ELLING Director	Sydney Theatre Company
2008	CITIZEN'S - THE SERPENT'S TEETH double bill Director	Sydney Theatre Company

EDUCATION

EDUCATION		
Year	Institution	
1981	Playhouse Acting School Vancouver, Canada	

AWARDS & NOMINATIONS

Year	Award/Nomination	Production
2040	Halaman Award for Book Family Askaning a Disc	THE CHILDREN
2018	Helpmann Award for Best Female Actor in a Play	THE CHILDREN
2018	TV Week Logie Award for Most Outstanding Actress	WENTWORTH
2017	AACTA Award Nomination for Best Lead Actress in a Television Drama	WENTWORTH
2016	TV Week Logie Award Nomination for Most Outstanding Actress	WENTWORTH
2016	AACTA Award for Best Lead Actress in a Television Drama	WENTWORTH
2015	Curtain Call Award Nomination for Best Female Performance – Professional	BECKETT TRIPTYCH
2015	Helpmann Award for Best Female Actor in a Play	THE GLASS MENAGERIE
2015	Helpmann Award Nomination for Best Female Actor in a Supporting Role in a Play	BECKETT TRYPTYCH
2015	ASTRA Award Nomination for Most Outstanding Performance by an Actor - Female	WENTWORTH
2014	Sydney Theatre Award Nomination for Best Actress in a Leading Role in a Mainstream Production	THE GLASS MENAGERIE
2012	Helpmann Award for Best Female Actor in a Musical	GREY GARDENS
2009	Sydney Theatre Award Nomination for Best Actress in a Lead Role	THE WAR OF THE ROSES
2009	Helpmann Award Nomination for Best Female Actor in a Play	THE WAR OF THE ROSES
2008	Green Room Award for Female Performer	SEASON AT SARSAPARILLA
2008	Green Room Award Nomination for Female Performer	SEASON AT SARSAPARILLA
2007	Helpmann Award Nomination for Best Female Actor in a Play	MOTHER COURAGE AND HER CHILDREN
2007	Sydney Theatre Awards Nomination for Best Actress in a Lead Role	THE LOST ECHO
2005	Green Room Award for Outstanding Female Actor	DINNER
2005	Helpmann Award Nomination for Best Female Actor in a Play	DINNER
2003	MO Award nomination for Female Actor In A Play	HOLY DAY
1998	Variety Club Heart Awards - Film Award	THE WELL
1997	Stockholm Film Festival for Best Actress	THE WELL
1997	Film Critics Circle of Australia Nomination for Best Actor Female	THE WELL
1997	Australian Film Institute Award for Best Actress in a Leading Role	THE WELL
1997	THE WELL - in official competition at the Cannes Film Festiva	al
1995	Awarded the Inaugural Annual Gerda Nicolson Award	
1994	Sydney Theatre Critics' Circle Award for Best Performance by an Actress	A ROOM OF ONE'S OWN
1994	Green Room Award for Best Female Performer in a Supporting Role	COSI
1994	Green Room Award for Best Female Performer in a Leading Role	A ROOM OF ONE'S OWN

1992	Green Room Award for Best Female Lead Performer	LOST IN YONKERS
1992	16th Annual Sydney Critics' Circle Awards Nomination for	
	Best Female Performer in a Play or Musical	
1991	Green Room Award for Best Female Performer in a	THE WIZARD OF OZ
	Supporting Role	
1987	Victorian Green Room Award for Best Actress	GERTRUDE STEIN AND A
		COMPANION